Model 3011BVFOR DRY SYSTEMS
•TheAGFManufacturingInc.Model 3011BV
INSPECTOR’STEST®isdesignedtoperformthe
remoteinspector’stestfunctionasrequiredfor
drypipesystemsbyNFPA13,2007Edition(see
reverse).
•TheModel 3011BVINSPECTOR’STEST® isasingle
handlebronzeballvalveratedat300PSI.
•Availablewithtestoriicesizesof³⁄8"(2.8K),7⁄16"
(4.2K),½"(5.6K),17⁄32"(8.0K),and5⁄8"(11.2K,ELO).
•TheModel 3011BVINSPECTOR’STEST®isalso
availablewithoptionalsightglassastheModel
3011SG.Otherproductsavailableinthe3011
familyincludetheModel 3011A (whichincludesa
Model 7000 Pressure Relief Valvewithdrainage
piping)andtheModel 3011ASG,(whichincludes
asightglass,alongwiththeModel 7000 Pres-
sure Relief Valvewithdrainagepiping.)
INSPECTOR’STEST
®
1"
Remote Inspector’s Test for Dry Systems
Reliability, Versatility, Code Compatibility
OLD WAY NEW WAY
Branch Line
Pitch
Test Valve in Readily
Accessible Location
Plug—for Testing,
Remove and
Install Temporary
Connection
Union
45˚ Elbow
Smooth, Bore
Corrosion-Resistant
Outlet Giving Flow
Equivalent to One
Sprinkler
Note: To Minimize
Condensation of
Water in the Drop to
the Test Connection,
Provide a Nipple-Up
off the Branch Line
Integral
Orifice
in Valve
No Orifice
Required
1/2" System
Access Port
ADVANTAGES
•Hoursspenttesting,draining,reactivating,andcomponent
installationarenowreducedtominutes.
•Sightglassoptionsavestimewitnessinglowfromtheexterior
ofthebuilding.
MODEL 3011SG WITH SIGHT GLASS
CS3011DRY3/08INSPECTORSTESTisaregisteredtrademarkofAGFManufacturingInc.
Model 3011BV
INSPECTOR’STEST
®
THE MODEL 3011BV PROVIDES ALL OF THE FOLLOWING…
Fromthe2007EditionofNFPA13:
Paragraph8.17.4.3.1,8.17.4.3.2DryPipeSystems
Atriptestconnectionnotlessthan1"(25mm)indiameterterminating
inasmoothborecorrosion-resistantoriice,toprovidelowequivalent
toonesprinklerofatypeinstalledonthetriptestconnection,shall
belocatedontheendofthemostdistantsprinklerpipeintheupper
storyandshallbeequippedwithareadilyaccessibleshutoffvalve
andplugnotlessthan1"(25mm)atleastoneofwhichshallbebrass.
DIMENSIONS
OriiceSizeAvailable:3⁄8",7⁄16",1⁄2",17⁄32",ELO(5⁄8")
Model A B
3011 31⁄16"
(75 mm)
411⁄16"
(118 mm)
A
B
APPROVALS
ULandULCListed:EX4019
FMApproved
NYC-BSANo.720-87-SM
Job Name:__________________________________
Architect: ___________________________________
Engineer: ___________________________________
Contractor: _________________________________
USA Patent # 4971109 and Other Patents Pending
MATERIALS
Handle:Steel
Stem:RodBrass
Ball:C.P.Bronze
Body:Bronze
ValveSeat:VirginTelon®
SightGlass:Bronze&Glass
HexPlug:Brass
MODEL 3011BV
AGF Manufacturing Inc.
100 Quaker Lane, Malvern, PA 19355
Phone: 610-240-4900
Fax: 610-240-4906
Model 3011 300 PSI Bronze Ball Valve
THE MODEL 3011 FAMILY…
3011ASG3011A3011SG3011BV
FOR DRY SYSTEMS